T
R
A
N
S
D
U
C

     Less than Three-phase 9 0 ~ 10V 4 3P4W(LLTy)
     Single phase less than 420V 0 Order-made 5 1P2W(MTy)
How to order ) KTB-161A1S
150V/4~20㎃/1P2W
/Average value/AC 110/220V
How to order ) KTB-263R1S
300V/4~20mA/3P3W
/RMS value/AC 110/220V
Customized product can be
produced by order.
[MTy] [LLTy] [LTy]
④ Type ⑤ Aux. power ⑥ Number of outputs
A Average value
1 AC 110/220V (Except 2 Output)
S  1 Output(M,L ty) for Single phase
     3 Output(LL ty) for 3 phase
2 AC 90~260V, DC110V, 220V
   (Except RMS)
T   2 Output for Single phase
3 DC 24V  (Except RMS, 2 Output)
R  RMS value 1 AC 110/220V (Except 2 Output)